Kansas Commission on Peace Officers' Standards and Training (KSCPOST)

Municipal Reimbursement Committee Meeting Minutes Held at KSCPOST – 1999 N. Amidon Ste. 350 Wichita, KS August 7, 2023 10:00 am

Attendees:

KSCPOST Members Present	KSCPOST Staff
Commissioner Jeff Herrig	Doug Schroeder, Executive Director
Commissioner Don Scheibler	Rose Ann Kelley, Sr. Administrative Assistant

The public KSCPOST Municipal Reimbursement Committee meeting was held virtually via Microsoft Teams meeting and was called to order by Executive Director Schroeder at 10:04 am. Commissioners in attendance are listed above along with KSCPOST staff in attendance.

KSCPOST Executive Director Schroeder gave an overview of the FY '23 Municipal Reimbursement Report to the Municipal Reimbursement Committee.

A motion (2023 MRC 01) was made by Commissioner Herrig to accept the Municipal Reimbursement FY '23 Report as presented to the Municipal Reimbursement Committee and the funds be distributed as recommended per the documentation. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Scheibler and passed unanimously.

A motion (2023 MRC 02) was made by Commissioner Herrig to authorize Executive Director Schroeder to sign the Municipal Reimbursement FY '23 Report and the Motions from this meeting on behalf of Chair Herrig. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Scheibler and passed unanimously.

A motion (2023 MRC 03) was made by Commissioner Herrig to adjourn the meeting. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Scheibler and passed unanimously.

The meeting was adjourned at 10:11 am.